POSTAL ADDRESS-ADRESSE POSTALE: UNITED NATIONS, N.Y. 10017

Reference: C.N.387.2020.TREATIES-XXVII.15 (Depositary Notification)

STOCKHOLM CONVENTION ON PERSISTENT ORGANIC POLLUTANTS STOCKHOLM, 22 MAY 2001

Russian Federation: Acceptance of amendment to annex A adopted by decision SC-9/11 $^{\rm 1}$

The Secretary-General of the United Nations, acting in his capacity as depositary, communicates the following:

The above action was effected on 28 August 2020.

The Russian Federation having made a declaration in accordance with article 25 (4) with respect to the entry into force of amendments to Annex A, B or C ² and having notified the Secretary-General of its acceptance of the amendment to Annex A adopted by Decision SC-9/11 at the ninth meeting of the Conference of the Parties to the Convention, this amendment to Annex A shall enter into force for the Russian Federation on the date the amendment enters into force for all Parties in accordance with paragraphs 3 (b) and (c) and 4 of article 22 of the Convention, i.e. on 3 December 2020, or one year from the date of the communication by the depositary of the adoption of the amendment.

10 September 2020

DN

¹ Refer to depositary notification C.N.588.2019.TREATIES-XXVII.15 of 3 December 2019 (Amendments to Annexes A and B). The Russian Federation is accepting one out of the three amendments circulated in this depositary notification.

² Refer to depositary notification C.N.525.2011.TREATIES-3 of 22 August 2011 (Ratification: Russian Federation).